
SP #1 - 2PM WED AUG 17 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 25 8 26 6 26 6 Ultimate Elite 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 25 4 25 7 25 7 Ultimate 1

Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DP 22 4 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 1

Jill Trepamer Grace 9 F L 19 4 19 3 19 4 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 18 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 2

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 17 8 15 5 17 8 Senior Elite 3

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 15 2 17 7 17 7 Senior Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 13 3 17 4 17 4 Senior 1

Lisa Leonard Daffodil 2 F L 14 10 14 5 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 13 8 12 10 13 8 Junior Elite 2

Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 9 F GR 3 7 5 5 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 4PM WED AUG 17 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 27 10 27 5 27 10 Ultimate Elite 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 25 7 24 2 25 7 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 25 2 24 10 25 2 Ultimate 2

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 24 3 23 3 24 3 Ultimate 3

Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DP 23 1 22 5 23 1 Master Elite 1

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL 18 2 19 6 19 6 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 18 10 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 2

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 17 19 19 Senior Elite 3

Jill Trepamer Grace 9 F L 18 7 17 10 18 7 Senior Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 16 6 18 5 18 5 Senior Elite 5

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 17 4 17 10 17 10 Senior Elite 6

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 16 2 16 4 16 4 Senior 1

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 16 13 2 16 Senior 2

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR 9 2 11 4 11 4 Junior 1

Jacob McKee-Gratton Duck 4 M GR 5 5 4 5 5 Novice 1

Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 9 F GR 3 3 5 3 5 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 6PM WED AUG 17 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 24 8 27 10 27 10 Ultimate Elite 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 25 10 24 8 25 10 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 23 9 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 18 8 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 2

Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DP 21 4 21 7 21 7 Master 1

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 18 2 19 3 19 3 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 18 8 17 5 18 8 Senior Elite 2

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 17 4 18 8 18 8 Senior Elite 3

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 17 2 17 5 17 5 Senior 1

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL 16 10 17 17 Senior 2

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL 17 12 10 17 Senior 3

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 16 15 10 16 Senior 4

Peter Timpone Aksel 4 M GR 12 10 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 1

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 12 7 11 5 12 7 Junior Elite 2

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L 9 8 10 8 10 8 Junior 1

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL 8 10 9 5 9 5 Novice 1

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L 7 8 7 5 7 8 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 2PM THU AUG 16 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 33 32 8 33 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 27 3 26 2 27 3 Ultimate Elite 2

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 25 4 25 10 25 10 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 24 4 25 7 25 7 Ultimate 2

Joshua Rogers Reaper 2 M BSD-M 23 7 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 3

Kyra Raymond Grifter 5 M BSD-M 24 6 21 9 24 6 Ultimate 4

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 19 9 19 10 19 10 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 15 19 5 19 5 Senior Elite 2

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 18 7 19 1 19 1 Senior Elite 3

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 18 11 18 4 18 11 Senior Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 17 9 17 5 17 9 Senior Elite 5

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 5 17 8 17 8 Senior Elite 6

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 16 8 15 4 16 8 Senior 1

Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL 16 6 15 4 16 6 Senior 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 15 10 14 11 15 10 Senior 3

Peter Timpone Aksel 4 M GR 14 4 14 10 14 10 Junior Elite 1

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL 10 10 13 7 13 7 Junior Elite 2

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR 11 2 12 4 12 4 Junior 1

Law Zabriskie Aksel Jr. 4 M GR 8 10 7 10 7 Junior 2

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL 7 7 8 4 8 4 Novice 1

Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 9 F GR 3 2 11 3 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 4PM THU AUG 16 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 33 4 31 9 33 4 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 27 3 25 27 3 Ultimate Elite 2

Joshua Rogers Reaper 2 M BSD-M 27 2 24 27 2 Ultimate Elite 3

Kyra Raymond Grifter 5 M BSD-M 25 7 26 4 26 4 Ultimate Elite 4

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 24 6 25 25 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 24 6 22 7 24 6 Ultimate 2

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 22 2 24 6 24 6 Ultimate 3

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 20 5 19 9 20 5 Master 1

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 19 3 15 19 3 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 15 10 18 10 18 10 Senior Elite 2

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 18 7 17 4 18 7 Senior Elite 3

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 2 18 7 18 7 Senior Elite 4

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 14 2 18 6 18 6 Senior Elite 5

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL 17 4 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 6

Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL 17 7 16 4 17 7 Senior Elite 7

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 17 4 17 4 17 4 Senior 1

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL 15 8 16 8 16 8 Senior 2

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL 16 5 16 6 16 6 Senior 3

Lisa Leonard Daffodil 2 F L 14 4 16 3 16 3 Senior 4

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 15 10 14 2 15 10 Senior 5

Milt Wilcox Java 5 F BSD-M 12 4 14 14 Junior Elite 1

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL 11 8 13 8 13 8 Junior Elite 2

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L 11 8 9 11 8 Junior 1

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR 10 10 9 2 10 10 Junior 2

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL 9 1 10 5 10 5 Junior 3

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L 6 3 7 7 7 7 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #6 - 6PM THU AUG 16 UAD REGIONAL @ PCAD

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION
DIV  

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 31 10 30 9 31 10 Ultimate Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 24 2 24 9 24 9 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 23 5 24 4 24 4 Ultimate 2

Stefanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DB 23 2 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 23 5 21 6 23 5 Master Elite 2

Vinny Huynh Kaede (keyed) 2 M GSP 19 2 21 4 21 4 Master 1

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 17 8 20 10 20 10 Master 2

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 17 3 18 8 18 8 Sr. Elite 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 5 18 5 18 5 Sr. Elite 2

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 17 4 18 18 Sr. Elite 3

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL 17 4 16 2 17 4 Senior 1

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L 10 7 10 10 7 Junior 1

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L 6 2 7 3 7 3 Novice 1



SP #7 - 2PM FRI AUG 17 VERMONT FAIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 32 10 32 2 32 10 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 28 10 28 6 28 10 Ultimate Elite 2

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD 23 9 26 6 26 6 Ultimate Elite 3

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 26 23 10 26 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 24 5 25 5 25 5 Ultimate 2

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x 22 4 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 3

Renee St. Jacques Kindred 4 M AS 23 10 18 8 23 10 Master Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 22 10 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 21 10 19 21 10 Master 1

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 19 6 21 21 Master 2

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 18 5 20 10 20 10 Master 3

Fayetteville Lamphere Tucker 4 M L 19 5 20 7 20 7 Master 4

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 19 2 16 2 19 2 Senior Elite 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 6 17 8 17 8 Senior Elite 2

Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL 17 5 16 6 17 5 Senior 1

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL 16 6 16 10 16 10 Senior 2

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL 16 2 16 6 16 6 Senior 3

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 14 8 16 6 16 6 Senior 4

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL 15 10 15 8 15 10 Senior 5

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 13 8 11 2 13 8 Junior Elite 1

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 11 6 12 8 12 8 Junior Elite 2

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 10 2 12 2 12 2 Junior 1

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL 10 5 10 2 10 5 Junior 2

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL 8 7 8 Novice 1

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT 7 10 7 4 7 10 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #8 - 4PM FRI AUG 17 VERMONT FAIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 32 31 5 32 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 28 3 29 9 29 9 Ultimate Elite 2

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 25 2 25 10 25 10 Ultimate 1

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD 25 10 24 11 25 10 Ultimate 2

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 25 7 25 1 25 7 Ultimate 3

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x 22 5 24 10 24 10 Ultimate 4

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 24 4 23 2 24 4 Ultimate 5

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 21 5 22 5 22 5 Master 1

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 20 9 19 10 20 9 Master 2

Renee St. Jacques Kindred 4 M AS 19 2 18 11 19 2 Senior Elite 1

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 19 18 4 19 Senior Elite 2

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 18 10 18 8 18 10 Senior Elite 3

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL 16 4 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 4

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 3 17 10 17 10 Senior Elite 5

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 16 8 15 8 16 8 Senior 1

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP 14 11 16 5 16 5 Senior 2

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 13 3 15 5 15 5 Senior 3

Frank Kerchner Maggie Mcgee 6 F FCR 13 5 14 14 Junior Elite 1

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL 13 5 13 13 5 Junior Elite 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 13 12 10 13 Junior Elite 3

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR 12 5 11 8 12 5 Junior 1

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L 10 5 8 7 10 5 Junior 2

Frank Kerchner Alfie 10 M BC 7 9 3 9 3 Novice 1

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL 8 2 7 5 8 2 Novice 2

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT 7 3 8 2 8 2 Novice 3

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #9 - 6PM FRI AUG 17 VERMONT FAIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 31 9 31 31 9 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 29 5 29 8 29 8 Ultimate Elite 2

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD 24 2 25 3 25 3 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 23 10 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 2

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 23 5 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 3

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x 22 3 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 1

Stefanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DB 23 6 22 4 23 6 Master Elite 2

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 23 3 22 10 23 3 Master Elite 3

Vinny Huynh Kaede (keyed) 2 M GSP 22 2 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 19 4 22 3 22 3 Master 1

Lori Kyer Finn 6 M CL 18 8 21 21 Master 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 20 8 20 7 20 8 Master 3

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 20 8 18 3 20 8 Master 4

Kyle Houghton Argo 4 M L 19 10 19 10 19 10 Senior Elite 1

Renee St. Jacques Kindred 4 M AS 18 7 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 2

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 17 10 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 3

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 18 2 18 3 18 3 Senior Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 17 7 18 18 Senior Elite 5

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 15 15 10 15 10 Senior 1

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP 13 5 14 4 14 4 Junior Elite 1

Frank Kerchner Maggie Mcgee 6 F FCR 11 9 12 10 12 10 Junior Elite 2

Rob Kyer Scarlett 2 F YL 9 11 4 11 4 Junior 1

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L 10 5 10 7 10 7 Junior 2

Frank Kerchner Alfie 10 M BC 7 7 9 9 Novice 1

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT 7 2 7 1 7 2 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #10 - 10AM SAT AUG 18 VERMONT FAIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 32 10 32 8 32 10 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 27 3 27 8 27 8 Ultimate Elite 2

Joshua Rogers Reaper 2 M BSD-M 25 10 24 8 25 10 Ultimate 1

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 24 5 25 8 25 8 Ultimate 2

Kyra Raymond Grifter 5 M BSD-M 21 10 25 4 25 4 Ultimate 3

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD 24 10 25 2 25 2 Ultimate 4

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 21 24 24 Master Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 23 5 22 2 23 5 Master Elite 2

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x 21 2 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 3

Lori Kyer Finn 6 M CL 20 2 21 1 21 1 Master 1

Richard Griswold Ripley 4 M ACD/HEEL20 10 20 3 20 10 Master 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 20 10 19 20 10 Master 3

Rob Kyer Scarlett 2 F YL 17 3 18 10 18 10 Senior Elite 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 15 10 18 6 18 6 Senior Elite 2

Rich Weiss Colby 3 M YL 17 4 16 2 17 4 Senior 1

Andy Haskell Charle 3 F CBR 15 10 16 8 16 8 Senior 2

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 16 4 16 6 16 6 Senior 3

Reese Griswold Ryegate 1 M BMD 14 2 15 10 15 10 Senior 4

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR 13 4 14 10 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP 11 4 13 10 13 10 Junior Elite 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 13 3 9 3 13 3 Junior Elite 3

Kathleen Sgorbati Bella 6 F GSD 11 8 12 8 12 8 Junior Elite 4

Karen Heibler Colton 2 M BL 9 9 Novice 1

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT 7 10 8 2 8 2 Novice 2

Jacob McKee-Gratton Duck 4 M GR 6 3 7 4 7 4 Novice 3

Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 9 F GR 2 4 4 4 Novice 4

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #11 - 12PM SAT AUG 18 VERMONT FAIR

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC 29 32 8 32 8 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD 27 3 28 2 28 2 Ultimate Elite 2

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L 24 10 25 2 25 2 Ultimate 1

Kyra Raymond Grifter 5 M BSD-M 25 2 22 10 25 2 Ultimate 2

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD 24 6 21 10 24 6 Ultimate 3

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x 23 2 24 4 24 4 Ultimate 4

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 23 4 24 2 24 2 Ultimate 5

Joshua Rogers Reaper 2 M BSD-M 23 10 22 11 23 10 Master Elite 1

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L 23 2 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 2

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M 19 10 22 6 22 6 Master Elite 3

Lori Kyer Finn 6 M CL 21 6 21 2 21 6 Master 1

Richard Griswold Ripley 4 M ACD/HEEL20 4 21 4 21 4 Master 2

Fayetteville Lamphere Tucker 4 M L 20 8 19 3 20 8 Master 3

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL 15 2 19 5 19 5 Senior Elite 1

Rob Kyer Scarlett 2 F YL 18 10 18 6 18 10 Senior Elite 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M 18 10 18 2 18 10 Senior Elite 3

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL 17 2 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 4

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 17 6 17 4 17 6 Senior Elite 5

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L 17 6 14 2 17 6 Senior Elite 6

Rich Weiss Colby 3 M YL 17 3 16 8 17 3 Senior 1

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M 16 10 16 10 16 10 Senior 2

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M 14 4 16 2 16 2 Senior 3

Reese Griswold Ryegate 1 M BMD 15 8 13 10 15 8 Senior 4

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP 15 4 15 7 15 7 Senior 5

Andy Haskell Charle 3 F CBR 14 5 15 7 15 7 Senior 6

Kathleen Sgorbati Bella 6 F GSD 14 4 13 14 4 Junior Elite 1

Karen Heibler Colton 2 M BL 8 10 9 5 9 5 Novice 1

Frank Kerchner Alfie 10 M BC 7 6 9 2 9 2 Novice 2

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT 8 1 5 8 1 Novice 3

Frank Kerchner Maggie Mcgee 6 F FCR 6 4 7 2 7 2 Novice 4

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L 6 9 6 4 6 9 Novice 5

Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 9 F GR 2 10 3 2 3 2 Novice 6



CHASE-IT - 12PM FRI AUG 19 VERMONT FAIR TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 31.11 Flying Squirrel 5.44 5.60 5.44 1 Ultimate Elite

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 23.00 Loves my wheelchair bound brother! 5.59 5.47 5.47 2 Ultimate Elite

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 28.05 Hoax is my full time service dog. 6.28 5.66 5.66 3 Ultimate Elite

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M Washington VT 18.00 Just having fun for his first season 5.69 5.79 5.69 4 Ultimate Elite

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 30.00 Won’t go off back deck w/o Mom. 5.94 5.75 5.75 5 Ultimate Elite

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L Kittery ME 26.04 Camo's son 5.88 6.28 5.88 6 Ultimate Elite

Dawn Strawn Beans 1 M JRT Theresa NY 8.05 Rescued the day before Easter Foster fail 6.40 6.15 6.15 7 Ultimate

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 22.00 Smarter than I am 6.28 6.63 6.28 8 Ultimate

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L Kittery ME 27.00 Juniors Father 6.78 6.40 6.40 9 Ultimate

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 24.00 He’s batman 6.50 7.01 6.50 10 Ultimate

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 Started at a fair in MA almost 3 years ago 6.72 7.29 6.72 11 Ultimate

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP Rutland VT 20.10 Working gun dog afraid of sizzling frying pans! 7.00 6.87 6.87 12 Ultimate

Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL Rutland Town VT 18.00 My best firend 6.91 6.91 6.91 13 Ultimate

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 22.05 My rent a dog 6.91 7.19 6.91 14 Ultimate

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Goes to work with dad 7.16 6.93 6.93 15 Ultimate

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL Rutland VT 1st event ever / Finsters son 7.25 7.35 7.25 16 Master Elite

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 22.04 She’s a one eyed purple people eater 7.57 7.64 7.57 17 Master Elite

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.11 southern rescue 7.62 8.04 7.62 18 Master Elite

Jackie Tew Frieya 2 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 17.00 Laekens are more rare than panda bears. 9.06 7.81 7.81 19 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 3 years since he shattered is carbon joint 8.22 7.82 7.82 20 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland VT 23.11 10 years competing together 8.16 8.10 8.10 21 Master

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL Bennington VT 15.06 rescue from GA 11.13 8.72 8.72 22 Master

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L Benson VT 12.00 Has competed in 15 states & Canada 9.56 9.85 9.56 23 Master



CATCH-IT - 4PM SUN AUG 21 VERMONT FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN

(FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 30.00 Won’t go off back deck w/o Mom. 45 11 49 2 95 1 Ultimate Elite 1

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 33.08 Flying Squirrel 47 7 47 94 7 Ultimate Elite 2

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L Kittery ME 26.04 Camo's son 35 4 48 83 4 Ultimate Elite 3

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.11 southern rescue 39 9 38 11 78 8 Ultimate

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 3 years since he shattered is carbon joint 33 7 33 8 67 3 Master Elite

Vinny Huynh Kaede (keyed)2 M GSP Rutland VT 20.02 How much energy? All of it 34 4 30 11 65 3 Master Elite

Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 22.04 She’s a one eyed purple people eater 31 26 5 57 5 Master Elite

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland VT 23.11 10 years competing together 28 28 9 56 9 Master Elite

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L Kittery ME 27.00 Juniors Father 40 8 40 8 Master

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 28.05 Hoax is my full time service dog. 39 10 39 10 Master

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Goes to work with dad 35 8 35 8 Master

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 22.05 My rent a dog 32 10 32 10 Master

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 24.00 He’s batman 30 30 Master

Frank Kerchner Maggie Mcgee6 F FCR Landing NJ 16.11 Disc dog and lure coursing 20 4 20 4 Master

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 23.00 Loves my wheelchair bound brother! 17 5 17 5 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS 8/21/22 VERMONT FAIR

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Jacob McKee-Gratton Duck 4 M GR Arlington VT 6 4 6 4 Novice 4

James Vladyka Storm 8 F L Benson VT 7 4 8 4 8 4 Novice 2

Frank Kerchner Alfie 10 M BC Landing NJ 6 7 2 7 2 Novice 3

Karen Heibler Colton 2 M BL Fairhaven VT 9 10 10 3 10 3 Junior 1

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-12'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Jeff Leonard Hank 2 M YL Rutland VT 8 10 7 10 8 10 Novice 2

Jodi Hyndman Diesel 7 M L Pittsfield VT 10 2 11 3 11 3 Junior 1

JUNIOR ELITE FINALS    12'6'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

David Polen Sydney 6 F BL Bennington VT 12 10 10 3 12 10 Junior Elite 2

Frank Kerchner Maggie Mcgee 6 F FCR Landing NJ 3 8 7 7 7 7 Novice 4

Kathleen Sgorbati Bella 6 F GSD Sudbury VT 13 10 14 14 Junior Elite 1

Crystal Krysztofik Chance 3 M CBR Rochester VT 12 10 11 10 12 10 Junior Elite 2

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Chris Bailey Quill 8 M GSP Rutland VT 13 2 11 2 13 2 Junior Elite 3

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland VT 9 4 16 9 16 9 Senior 1

Rich Weiss Colby 3 M YL Plymouth VT 16 9 15 11 16 9 Senior 1

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 10 4 11 11 Junior 5

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland VT 17 10 15 10 17 10 Sr. Elite 3

Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 18 19 10 19 10 Sr. Elite 1



Maureen Billings Oakie 5.5 M BL Rutland Town VT 13 14 2 14 2 Junior Elite 4

Amanda Poquette Boop 6 F BSD-M Washington VT 16 3 18 18 Sr. Elite 2

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Fayetteville Lamphere Tucker 4 M L Sudbury VT 20 3 21 21 Master 2

Lori Kyer Finn 6 M CL New Boston NH 20 10 21 21 Master 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 20 2 19 9 20 2 Master 4

Amanda Poquette Rev 1.5 M BSD-M Washington VT 18 4 21 5 21 5 Master 1

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 21 9 21 9 21 9 Master 3

Vinny Huynh Kaede (keyed) 2 M GSP Rutland VT 20 10 22 5 22 5 Master 1

Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F CL/DP Belmont VT 22 21 22 Master 2

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" - 26' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 22 7 24 4 24 4 Ultimate 2

Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 20 5 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 3

Ray Sumner Camo 7 M L Kittery ME 25 25 10 25 10 Ultimate 1

ULTIMATE ELITE FINALS    26'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Ray Sumner Junior 3 M L Kittery ME 25 10 26 9 26 9 Ultimate Elite 3

Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 25 10 22 5 25 10 Ultimate 5

Joshua Rogers Reaper 2 M BSD-M Pittsford VT 26 21 9 26 Ultimate 4

Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 28 7 30 10 30 10 Ultimate Elite 2

Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 32 10 33 10 33 10 Ultimate Elite 1


